VOUCHERS

R55AP001 DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT 11/5/2024
Payment Register Report 9:18:21
Payment Payment Business Object
Number Date Vendor Name Invoice Number Fund Unit Business Unit Description Acct Account Description Amount Remark
105192 11/13/24  1ST RESPONDER HEALTHCARE 1091 100 802022  LAW ENFORCEMENT WORKFORCE RRT 443100 Medical, Dental & Vet Services 16,796.00 EMPLOYEE WELLNESS
105193 11/13/24 53 CORPORATION LLC 10172401 200 861055  CDPHE EAST PLUM CREEK SEP 473200  Road-St Drainage Construction 187,801.00 EAST PLUM CREEK STABILIZATION
105194 11/13/24  ACORN PETROLEUM INC 1276860 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 17,473.17 FUEL DROP CASTLE ROCK
105195 11/13/24  ADVANCED NETWORK MANAGEMENT BD0072633 200 31000 FUND ADMIN.-ROAD BRIDGE 474500  Computer Equipment 1,644.22 PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT HARDWARE
105196 11/13/24  AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES 9100948490 100 23200 CRIME LAB/EVIDENCE SECTION 444400  Service Contracts 13,098.60 CROSSLAB ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT
105197 11/13/24  ALFRED BENESCH & COMPANY 297083 230 800461  COUNTY LINE/HOLLY TO BROADWAY 468250  Intergovernmental-Centennial 1,496.93 COUNTY LINE RD CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT & TESTING
297083 230 800461  COUNTY LINE/HOLLY TO BROADWAY 473200  Road-St Drainage-Construction 1,496.93 COUNTY LINE RD CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT & TESTING
294303 230 800461  COUNTY LINE/HOLLY TO BROADWAY 468200  Intergovernmental-Littleton 151.74 COUNTY LINE RD CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT & TESTING
294303 230 800461  COUNTY LINE/HOLLY TO BROADWAY 468250  Intergovernmental-Centennial 682.88 COUNTY LINE RD CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT & TESTING
294303 230 800461  COUNTY LINE/HOLLY TO BROADWAY 473200  Road-St Drainage-Construction 682.88 COUNTY LINE RD CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT & TESTING
297083 230 800461  COUNTY LINE/HOLLY TO BROADWAY 468200  Intergovernmental-Littleton 332.64 COUNTY LINE RD CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT & TESTING
Total Payment 4,844.00
105198 11/13/24  ALLHEALTH NETWORK 2083 210 44175  JUVENILE JUSTICE SVCS/1451 443600  Other Professional Services 2,028.84 SEP 2024 SERVICES
2083 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 2,028.84 SEP 2024 SERVICES
Total Payment 4,057.68
ARAPAHOE/DOUGLAS WORKS WORKFORCE
105199 11/13/24  CENTER 1800007825 210 44275  EMPLOYMENT FIRST 443600  Other Professional Services 2,958.96 SEP 2024 EMPLOYMENT FIRST
1800007825TANF 210 44400 TANF BLOCK GRANT 443600  Other Professional Services 9,930.76 SEP 2024 TANF CASE MANAGEMENT
1800007825TANF 210 44400 TANF BLOCK GRANT 443600  Other Professional Services 6,168.40 SEP 2024 TANF CASE MANAGEMENT
Total Payment 19,058.12
105200 11/13/24  ARMORED KNIGHTS INC 9165 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 444400  Service Contracts 930.90 ARMORED CAR SERVICES
105201 11/13/24  ATKINSREALIS USA INC 2027639 230 800205  C470 TRAIL OVER YOSEMITE BRIDG 443600  Other Professional Services 1,771.24 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT - C470/YOSEMITE
105202 11/13/24  AVERY, DANIEL 080624-092824 100 11400 COUNTY MANAGER 445300  Travel Expense 273.22 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105203 11/13/24  AXON ENTERPRISE INC INUS5289875 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 3,444.78 AXON INTERVIEW HARDWARE
105204 11/13/24  AZTEC CONSULTANTS INC 173036 230 800156  HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 2,650.00 LEGENDS CLUB POND SURVEY
105205 11/13/24  BACK 40 ACRES LLC 1692/20233928 200 800503  EMERGENCY STORM DRAINAGE 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 6,104.40 BALDWIN DAM WEED MITIGATION
1692/2024461 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 1,671.60 BALDWIN DAM WEED MITIGATION
Total Payment 7,776.00
105206 11/13/24  BOB BARKER COMPANY INV2073547 100 21500 DETENTION 433800  Prisoner Maint. Supplies 476.60 DETENTION SUPPLIES
AMERICAN CANADIAN DRUG COMMITTEE CONFERENCE, GREAT
105207 11/13/24  BRADLEY, JUSTIN 102324-102524 295 861305 RMHIDTA INTELLIGENCE 445300  Travel Expense 307.92 FALLS, MT
105208 11/13/24  BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER OF DENVER 90622651 100 21500 DETENTION 433900  Janitorial Supplies 137.88 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
105209 11/13/24  CASTLE PINES CONNECTION 14272 100 11600  PUBLIC AFFAIRS 440200  Newspaper Notices/Advertising 600.00 2024 FULL PAGE AD
105210 11/13/24  CCMSI 162936IN 620 19400  UI/WC/DISABILITY SELF-INS. 449700  Review Fees/Bonds 486.25 OCT 2024 WC ADMIN FEES
105211 11/13/24  CDW GOVERNMENT LLC AB13D6A 100 802009  IT INFRASTRUCTURE 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 21,458.90 ADDITIONAL STORAGE
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105212 11/13/24  COLORADO COMMUNITY MEDIA 122256 100 16200  PLANNING & ZONING SERVICES 440200  Newspaper Notices/Advertising 138.00 PUBLIC NOTICES
123182 100 16200  PLANNING & ZONING SERVICES 440200 Newspaper Notices/Advertising 25.56 PUBLIC NOTICES
122508 100 30300 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 440200  Newspaper Notices/Advertising 1,296.92 OCT 2024 STORMWATER AD
Total Payment 1,460.48
105213 11/13/24  COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 102524 217 217  DCHEALTH DEPT. 214417  Due to State-Health Dept Insp 1,677.00 Q3 2024 RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENT LICENSE FEES
1025242 217 217  DCHEALTH DEPT. 214417  Due to State-Health Dept Insp 1,200.00 Q3 2024 ONSITE WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM PERMITS
Total Payment 2,877.00
105214 11/13/24  COOK STREET CONSULTING 11367524276 100 17100 HR ADMIN 443600  Other Professional Services 15,000.00 Q4 2024 CONSULTING FEES
105215 11/13/24  CRISIS CENTER DV181801 210 44400 TANF BLOCK GRANT 443600  Other Professional Services 2,359.50 SEP 2024 SERVICES
105216 11/13/24  DAVIS, TAYLOR D 101824 221 27250  DCSD ELEMENTARY SRO PROG 445300  Travel Expense 554.68 BASIC SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER TRAINING, ALLEN TX
105217 11/13/24  DEFY THEM ALL LLC 15983 296 861577  ARPA-REVENUE REPLACEMENT 465100  Contribution- Misc/Suicide Prv 9,566.25 MEN'S MENTAL HEALTH RESEARCH
105218 11/13/24  DESIGN CONCEPTS CLA INC 22788 250 850800  HERITAGE REGIONAL PARK 443600  Other Professional Services 9,004.50 DOUGLAS COUNTY PARKS DATA ANALYSIS
105219 11/13/24  DEVELOPMENTAL PATHWAYS INC INV1 217 861456  MCH-MATERNAL & CHILD HEALTH 443600  Other Professional Services 5,000.00 HOLIDAY OUTREACH
DOUGLAS COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF'S
105220 11/13/24  ASSOCIATION 12058 100 21825 COOPERATORS INCIDENTS 447510  Emergency Response Services 1,570.00 FIRE ASSIGNMENT BACKFILL
105221 11/13/24  DOVE CREEK FORESTRY INC 146095 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 23,100.00 FOREST MANAGEMENT SANDSTONE/SPRUCE MOUNTAIN
105222 11/13/24  DUBOIS CHEMICALS INC IN30348716 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 436600  Other Repair & Maint. Supplies 4,301.14 PARKER CAR WASH SUPPLIES
105223 11/13/24  DUMB FRIENDS LEAGUE 286 100 19220  ANIMAL CONTROL - DDFL 447500  Other Purchased Services 7,904.00 SEP 2024 ANIMAL SERVICES
105224 11/13/24  EILERS, RACHEL 102824 217 46100 DC HEALTH DEPT ADMIN 445300  Travel Expense 26.06 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105225 11/13/24  ENVIROTECH SERVICES INC CD202500663 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448800  Dust Suppressant 5,948.64 SOIL STABILIZATION MATERIAL
105226 11/13/24  ERVIN, LESLIE 102324 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 445300  Travel Expense 26.40 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105227 11/13/24  EXCEL ELITE LABS LLC 215 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 447500  Other Purchased Services 170.00 TESTING SERVICES
105228 11/13/24  FAMILY TREE INC DRAWDOWN 8 210 44950 HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 443600  Other Professional Services 95,888.76 AUG-SEP 2024 DRAWDOWN
105229 11/13/24  FELSBURG, HOLT AND ULLEVIG 42730 230 800461  COUNTY LINE/HOLLY TO BROADWAY 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 9,865.00 DESIGN SERVICES - COUNTY LINE RD
42626 200 31660  TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSET MGMT PROG 443400  General Engineering Services 5,706.25 BIKE MAP
Total Payment 15,571.25
105230 11/13/24  FISHER, JENNIFER JEAN 100724-102124 217 861057  TPEP - TOBACCO PREV & ED PROG 445300  Travel Expense 149.67 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105231 11/13/24  GAINES, KATRINA 5012 217 46100 DC HEALTH DEPT ADMIN 443600  Other Professional Services 18.95 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRAINING BOOK
DOMESTIC LAW & FUGITIVE OPERATIONS LAW ENFORCEMENT
105232 11/13/24  GALLOWGLASS GUARDIAN GROUP LLC 101324 100 802023  GRAY & BLK MJ ENFORCE 24018 446100 Conference,Seminar, Train Fees 14,500.00 CLASSES
105233 11/13/24  GMCO CORPORATION 244764 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448800  Dust Suppressant 47,025.00 SOIL STABILIZATION MATERIAL
105234 11/13/24  GRIFFIN, SIERRA 100824-102324 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 179.98 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105235 11/13/24  HARRIS CORRECTIONS SOLUTIONS INC HCORCT000090 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 443600  Other Professional Services 17,400.00 OFFENDER 360 IMPLEMENTATION
105236 11/13/24  HDR ENGINEERING INC 1200661256 230 800156  HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 519.50 DESIGN SERVICES - HILLTOP RD
1200661435 230 800156  HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 5,837.98 DESIGN SERVICES - HILLTOP RD
Total Payment 6,357.48
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105237 11/13/24  HEALTH MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 21123700000002 100 802031  HB22-1281 CYF SFY2025 443600  Other Professional Services 6,895.00 JUL 2024 YOUTH CARE COMPACT PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT
21123700000003 100 802031  HB22-1281 CYF SFY2025 443600  Other Professional Services 7,991.25 AUG 2024 YOUTH CARE COMPACT PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT
21123700000004 100 802031  HB22-1281 CYF SFY2025 443600  Other Professional Services 2,857.50 SEP 2024 YOUTH CARE COMPACT PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT
Total Payment 17,743.75
105238 11/13/24  HEIKKINEN, SYDNEY 090324-102824 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 140.70 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105239 11/13/24  HOLCIM-WCR INC 720357713 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448300  Asphalt & Asphalt Filler 2,295.97 ASPHALT FOR PAVING
720357714 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448300  Asphalt & Asphalt Filler 2,566.30 ASPHALT FOR PAVING
720357712 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448300  Asphalt & Asphalt Filler 145.99 ASPHALT FOR PAVING
Total Payment 5,008.26
105240 11/13/24  HR GREEN INC 180178 100 16200  PLANNING & ZONING SERVICES 443600  Other Professional Services 401.25 DEVELOPMENT REVIEW
105241 11/13/24  INDIGOLD CONSULTING LLC 1329 100 17200 HR EMPLOYEE AND ORG DEVLP 446550  Leadership Academy 5,000.00 EXECUTIVE COACHING LEADERSHIP
105242 11/13/24  INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR INC 1101210575 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 455.60 DA23 POWER BI
1101210575 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 536.70 DA23 POWER AUTOMATE
1101210575 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 8,761.00 DA23 MICROSOFT 0365
1101210575 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 457.00 DA23 ADVANCED THREAT
Total Payment 10,210.30
105243 11/13/24  JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC WXYA4800022 230 800129  1-25 FRONTAGE RD(TOMAH-DAWSON) 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 2,546.34 WEST FRONTAGE RD RELOCATION
105244 11/13/24  JON P DICKEY LLC 24DC20 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 443600  Other Professional Services 17,340.00 CONTRACT ROOFING INSPECTIONS
105245 11/13/24  KALIHER, MEGHAN 100324-102924 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 352.35 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105246 11/13/24  KNOTHEAD TREE AND LAWN CARE 18780 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 2,095.00 TREE SERVICES
18540 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 4,425.00 TREE SERVICES
18779 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 2,900.00 TREE SERVICES
Total Payment 9,420.00
KUBAT EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE COMPANY
105247 11/13/24  LLC 74677 330 33300 P.W.COMPLEX FACILITIES 474800  Other Machinery & Equip. 5,668.50 VEEDER ROOT EQUIPMENT - HIGHLANDS RANCH SUBSTATION
74673 330 33300 P.W.COMPLEX FACILITIES 474800  Other Machinery & Equip. 6,108.50 VEEDER ROOT EQUIPMENT - TRUMBULL
74678 330 33300 P.W.COMPLEX FACILITIES 474800  Other Machinery & Equip. 6,108.50 VEEDER ROOT EQUIPMENT - SOUTHEAST FACILITY
74676 330 33300 P.W.COMPLEX FACILITIES 474800  Other Machinery & Equip. 6,108.50 VEEDER ROOT EQUIPMENT - FAIRGROUNDS
Total Payment 23,994.00
105248 11/13/24  LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 9311870438 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 2,175.68 FIRST AID KITS
105249 11/13/24  LIGHTHOUSE TRANSPORTATION GROUP 243601 230 800461  COUNTY LINE/HOLLY TO BROADWAY 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 3,000.00 COUNTY LINE RD ONE-LINE DIAGRAM
105250 11/13/24  LIGHTING ACCESSORY & WARNING SYSTEMS 24917 220 22100  PATROL-LEA 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 125.00 VEHICLE UPFIT
24579 100 19210  VEHICLE REPLACEMENT 474300  Cars, Vans, Pickups 2,275.00 VEHICLE UPFIT
Total Payment 2,400.00
105251 11/13/24  MEADOR, ERIKA 100824-102524 217 861451  WIC - WOMEN, INFANT, CHILDREN 445300  Travel Expense 65.79 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105252 11/13/24  MOMAR INCORPORATED PSI584554 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 433400  Operating Supplies 925.00 SHOP CLEANERS & AEROSOLS
105253 11/13/24  MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 8282002488 200 31000 FUND ADMIN.-ROAD BRIDGE 474350  Capital Com.SystemsRadio 9,286.75 RADIO
105254 11/13/24  MYHRE, ABIGAYLE 101624-102524 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 57.75 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105255 11/13/24  NASH, ERIN 102324-102624 217 46400 COMMUNITY HEALTH 445300  Travel Expense 82.28 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105256 11/13/24  OUTPUT SERVICES INC P2278 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 439200  Postage & Delivery Svc. 11,500.00 POSTAGE - MV RENEWAL CARDS
INV122048 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 444400  Service Contracts 3,229.62 OCT 2024 DMV RENEWALS
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Total Payment 14,729.62
105257 11/13/24  PAVLICEK, JUVAILAR 100824-103024 217 861451  WIC - WOMEN, INFANT, CHILDREN 445300  Travel Expense 62.71 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105258 11/13/24  PEAK OFFICE FURNITURE INC 74710 210 44100  ADMINISTRATION BLOCK GRANT 474400  Furniture & Office Equipment 1,813.44 OFFICE FURNITURE
74710 210 44100 ADMINISTRATION BLOCK GRANT 474400  Furniture & Office Equipment 27,126.72 OFFICE FURNITURE
74708 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 438400  C.A.-Furniture/Office Systems 948.93 ERGONOMIC CHAIR
Total Payment 29,889.09
105259 11/13/24  PHOENIX SUPPLY LLC 35595 100 21500 DETENTION 433800  Prisoner Maint. Supplies 950.00 DETENTION SUPPLIES
105260 11/13/24  PRO FORCE LAW ENFORCEMENT 559327 100 21116  REGULATORY TRAINING 438200 C.A.-Firearms/Tasers 318.95 RIFLE CASES AND SLING MOUNTS
105261 11/13/24  ROBERT HALF TECHNOLOGY 64201649 100 15300 BUDGET 432100  Contract Work/Temporary Agency 2,007.26 TEMPORARY POSITION - BUDGET
105262 11/13/24  ROCKSOL CONSULTING GROUP INC 517583 230 800998  US HWY 85 IMPROVEMENTS 443600  Other Professional Services 173,980.33 US 85 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, INSPECTION & TESTING
ROYAL PROCESS SERVING & PARALEGAL
105263 11/13/24  SERVICES 34982 100 11200 COUNTY ATTORNEY 439200  Postage & Delivery Svc. 65.00 PROCESS SERVICES
34998 100 11200 COUNTY ATTORNEY 439200 Postage & Delivery Svc. 130.00 PROCESS SERVICES
Total Payment 195.00
105264 11/13/24  RUNBECK ELECTION SERVICES INC 247919 100 12500  ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION 440100  Printing/Copying/Reports 35,722.18 PRINTING - TABOR NOTICES
247830 100 12500  ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION 440100  Printing/Copying/Reports 7,066.00 PRINTING -BLANK STOCK
247932 100 12500  ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION 440100  Printing/Copying/Reports 170,619.20 PRINTING - BALLOTS
Total Payment 213,407.38
105265 11/13/24  SCHEUBER & DARDEN ARCHITECTS CONVERSECDS2 250 861017  SHG-WILLIAM CONVERSE RANCH 443600  Other Professional Services 12,150.00 WILLIAM CONVERSE CDS
2024COLUMBINEO1 250 53760  PARKS SALES & USE TAX-COLUMBIN 443600  Other Professional Services 2,000.00 COLUMBINE RESTORATION
90224 100 55400  HISTORIC PRESERVATION 443600  Other Professional Services 1,080.00 ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING SERVICES
100624 100 55400  HISTORIC PRESERVATION 443600  Other Professional Services 541.54 ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING SERVICES
Total Payment 15,771.54
105266 11/13/24  SCIORE, ALEXANDRA 080624-083024 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 140.43 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105267 11/13/24  SECURITY CENTRAL INC 974543 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING
974548 100 19180  UNIFIED METROPOLITAN FORENSIC 444400  Service Contracts 355.74 ALARM MONITORING
974530 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 761.22 ALARM MONITORING
974535 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING
974534 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING
974538 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING
974532 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 646.50 ALARM MONITORING
974541 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 740.22 ALARM MONITORING
974531 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 528.48 ALARM MONITORING
974539 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 917.97 ALARM MONITORING
974544 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 156.00 ALARM MONITORING
974537 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 363.75 ALARM MONITORING
974551 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 252.00 ALARM MONITORING
974536 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING
974550 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING
974542 100 19175  HIGHLANDS RANCH SUBSTATION FAC 444400  Service Contracts 363.75 ALARM MONITORING
974533 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING
974546 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 636.00 ALARM MONITORING
974545 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 371.76 ALARM MONITORING
974547 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 194.73 ALARM MONITORING
974540 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 159.00 ALARM MONITORING
Total Payment 7,560.12
105268 11/13/24  SHUMS CODA ASSOCIATES 18470 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447280  New Elevator Installations 850.00 ELEVATOR PLAN REVIEW
18469 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447280  New Elevator Installations 550.00 ELEVATOR PLAN REVIEW
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18471 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447280  New Elevator Installations 1,700.00 ELEVATOR PLAN REVIEW
18490 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447280  New Elevator Installations 202.50 ELEVATOR PLAN REVIEW
18434 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447270  Elevator Witness Test 280.00 ELEVATOR WITNESS TEST
18435 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 447500  Other Purchased Services 375.00 ELEVATOR WITNESS TEST
Total Payment 3,957.50
105269 11/13/24  SILL-TERHAR MOTORS INC 66904 200 31100 ROAD AND BRIDGE ADMIN 474300  Cars, Vans, Pickups 54,777.00 2024 FORD EXPEDITION
105270 11/13/24  SOURCE OFFICE & TECHNOLOGY 49512511 220 22100  PATROL-LEA 433200  Office Supplies 6.38 OFFICE SUPPLIES
49552280 220 22100  PATROL-LEA 433200  Office Supplies 413.61 OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total Payment 419.99
105271 11/13/24  SOUTHLAND MEDICAL LLC INV126538 100 23100 CORONER 433400 Operating Supplies 199.70 CORONER SUPPLIES
105272 11/13/24  SPRADLIN PRINTING INC 23924 296 861572  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 440100  Printing/ARPRRWDP Wildfire Mit 69.00 WILDFIRE MITIGATION PROGRAM
105273 11/13/24  STOLFUS & ASSOCIATES 40000420118 225 801205  SH 83 IMPROVEMENTS 443600  Other Professional Services 1,141.06 ENGINEERING SERVICES
105274 11/13/24  SUMMIT PATHOLOGY 241030AU1003 100 23100 CORONER 443560  Forensic Testing 136.00 HISTOLOGY
105275 11/13/24  TECHNO RESCUE LLC 20483 200 32500  SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL 450240  Waste Disposal Services 13,926.33 ELECTRONICS RECYCLING
105276 11/13/24  THIRDERA LLC INVTHI5420 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 20,280.00 OCT 2024 SERVICE NOW MANAGED SERVICE
105277 11/13/24  THOMAS, AMY 090324-102324 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 830.13 SEP-OCT 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105278 11/13/24  TRANS AERO LIMITED 3525A 100 19275 COUNTY EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 443600  Other Professional Services 6,614.40 HELICOPTER SERVICES
3525 100 19275 COUNTY EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 443600  Other Professional Services 119,406.18 HELICOPTER SERVICES
Total Payment 126,020.58
105279 11/13/24  TRBOVICH, VIKTORIA 101424-102524 217 861451  WIC - WOMEN, INFANT, CHILDREN 445300  Travel Expense 18.56 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105280 11/13/24  TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC 3011500148 100 21500 DETENTION 447150  Inmate Meals 15,917.07 INMATE MEALS
105281 11/13/24  TRS CORPORATION 6234 230 800425  DAKAN RD OVER W PLUM CK BR 471300  Right-of-Way-Permanent 2,651.05 DAKAN BRIDGE RIGHT-OF-WAY
105282 11/13/24  TSCHUMPER, REBEKAH 090424-101824 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300 Travel Expense 207.77 SEP-OCT 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105283 11/13/24  TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 130151241 100 21350 TECHNOLOGY SECTION 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 945.00 CORRECTIONS MANAGEMENT LICENSE
105284 11/13/24  WEBOLUTIONS INC INV53982 217 861057  TPEP - TOBACCO PREV & ED PROG 443600  Other Professional Services 1,000.00 WEBSITE MARKETING
INV53995 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 1,980.00 PUBLIC AFFAIRS WEB IMPROVEMENT
INV53990 100 18900  SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 6,575.00 WEB HOSTING & SUPPORT
Total Payment 9,555.00
105285 11/13/24  WELLPATH LLC INV0121704 100 802027  JAIL BASED BEHAVIORAL HLTH PRG 443100  Medical, Dental & Vet Services 4,838.29 SEP 2024 MAT PHARMACY
INV0121697 100 802027  JAIL BASED BEHAVIORAL HLTH PRG 443100  Medical, Dental & Vet Services 8,478.95 AUG 2024 MAT PHARMACY
Total Payment 13,317.24
105286 11/13/24  WESTERN PAPER DISTRIBUTORS 4985334 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 433900 Janitorial Supplies 4,213.01 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
4989000 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 433900 Janitorial Supplies 1,214.82 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
Total Payment 5,427.83
105287 11/13/24  WESTON, GARY L 100124-102824 296 861577  ARPA-REVENUE REPLACEMENT 443600 OPS/Veterans MH 975.00 OCT 2024 VSO STIPEND
105288 11/13/24  WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC 9022188639 100 19275 COUNTY EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 444300 Equipment Rental 237.50 HELICOPTER MOBILE OFFICE
9022188639A 100 19275 COUNTY EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 444300 Equipment Rental 1,450.00 HELICOPTER MOBILE OFFICE
Total Payment 1,687.50
523239 11/12/24 737 TRUCKING LLC MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 793.99 REGISTRATION REFUND



R55AP001 DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT 11/5/2024
Payment Register Report 9:18:21
Payment Payment Business Object
Number Date Vendor Name Invoice Number Fund Unit Business Unit Description Acct Account Description Amount Remark
523240 11/12/24  ADVENTURES IN BETHEL INC 100924 217 861619  TSQI CSQl GAE FUNDING 447500  Other Purchased Services 1,500.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
523241 11/12/24  ALLEN, STEPHEN 050624-090924 100 16300 PLANNING COMMISSION 445300  Travel Expense 81.61 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
AMERICAN PUBLIC HUMAN SERVICES
523242 11/12/24  ASSOCIATION INV01611G7K0Y4 210 210 HUMAN SERVICES 151100  Prepaid Exp.-General 1,226.00 PROFESSIONAL DUES
523243 11/12/24  ANGUIANO, TIMOTHY MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 112.97 REGISTRATION REFUND
523244 11/12/24  ANOTHER SCENE LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION 1088 296 861572  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 447500  PURCH SVCS/FMWRM Wildfire 4,805.00 WILDFIRE MITIGATION PROGRAM
523245 11/12/24  BAILEY TREE LLC 16982 296 861572  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 447500  PURCH SVCS/FMWRM Wildfire 975.00 WILDFIRE MITIGATION PROGRAM
523246 11/12/24  BARNES, DENISE 100224 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 445300  Travel Expense 13.20 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
523247 11/12/24  BARRITT, PAMELA J MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 12.56 REGISTRATION REFUND
523248 11/12/24  BRAINCODE CENTERS 19/093024 100 802024  PEACE OFFICER MENTAL HEALTH 443600  Other Professional Services 180.00 COMMISSIONED COUNSELING SERVICES
523249 11/12/24  CANOPY TREE SERVICE INC 2178 296 861572  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 447500  PURCH SVCS/FMWRM Wildfire 2,000.00 WILDFIRE MITIGATION PROGRAM
523250 11/12/24  CAPPELLO, CHRISTOPHER MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 667.28 REGISTRATION REFUND
523251 11/12/24  CASTLE ROCK CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 2,138.01 REGISTRATION REFUND
523252 11/12/24  CASTLE ROCK FARMERS MARKET DC001083 100 100  GENERAL FUND 221610  Sec. Deposit Refund-Fairground 75.00 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND
523253 11/12/24  COHEN, ROBERTO SARABIA MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 70.03 REGISTRATION REFUND
523254 11/12/24  COLLITT, MATT 070124-081224 100 16300 PLANNING COMMISSION 445300  Travel Expense 53.67 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
523255 11/12/24  COLORADO PAINT COMPANY 90071762 200 31600  ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 448500  Paint & Road Striping 24,200.00 YELLOW TRAFFIC PAINT
523256 11/12/24  DANIEL DEFENSE INC DDA478275 220 822110 SWAT TEAM 433700  Firearm Supplies 1,029.00 SWAT FIREARM SUPPLIES
523257 11/12/24  DENVER HEALTH & HOSPITAL AUTHORITY NT4490 100 23100 CORONER 443560  Forensic Testing 436.63 MEDICAL SERVICES
DOUGLAS COUNTY HEALTHY YOUTH

523258 11/12/24  COALITION 102524 217 861057  TPEP - TOBACCO PREV & ED PROG 443600  Other Professional Services 4,159.55 CONTRACTING SERVICES
523259 11/12/24  DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 10003175 210 44175  JUVENILE JUSTICE SVCS/1451 443600  Other Professional Services 1,136.31 SEP 2024 ESSA BILLING

10003179 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 327.55 SEP 2024 ESSA BILLING

10003180 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 4,115.20 SEP 2024 ESSA BILLING

10003177 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 1,611.30 SEP 2024 ESSA BILLING

10003178 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 4,363.26 SEP 2024 ESSA BILLING

10003176 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 2,702.10 SEP 2024 ESSA BILLING

Total Payment 14,255.72

523260 11/12/24  DOUGLAS COUNTY SEPTIC 20348 230 800129  1-25 FRONTAGE RD(TOMAH-DAWSON) 443600  Other Professional Services 600.00 TESTING SERVICES
523261 11/12/24  EAST WEST ECONOMETRICS LLC 24182 100 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 1,750.00 APPRAISAL SERVICES
523262 11/12/24  EMPLOYMENT MATTERS LLC 2840 100 17200 HR EMPLOYEE AND ORG DEVLP 446500  Other Training Services 1,975.00 TIME MANAGEMENT TRAINING CLASS
523263 11/12/24  FAIGAL, DANIEL & MARIA MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 501.04 REGISTRATION REFUND
523264 11/12/24  FEDEX 864712235 100 16200  PLANNING & ZONING SERVICES 439200  Postage & Delivery Svc. 24.50 POSTAGE
523265 11/12/24  FERGUSON IlI, BERNESS C MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 117.27 REGISTRATION REFUND



R55AP001 DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT 11/5/2024
Payment Register Report 9:18:21
Payment Payment Business Object
Number Date Vendor Name Invoice Number _Fund Unit Business Unit Description Acct Account Description Amount Remark
523266 11/12/24  FOLEY HOAG LLP 4198729 100 11200 COUNTY ATTORNEY 443200  Legal Services 976.80 LEGAL SERVICES
4198730 100 11200 COUNTY ATTORNEY 443200  Legal Services 724.00 LEGAL SERVICES
Total Payment 1,700.80
523267 11/12/24  GARBO, CJ 040124-090924 100 16300 PLANNING COMMISSION 445300 Travel Expense 78.79 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
523268 11/12/24  GEISSLER, ROBERT & JOANN MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 58.87 REGISTRATION REFUND
523269 11/12/24  GILBERT, ERICA & NICHOLAS ROY MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 118.46 REGISTRATION REFUND
523270 11/12/24  GILMARTIN, JACK 052024-090924 100 16300 PLANNING COMMISSION 445300  Travel Expense 86.03 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
523271 11/12/24  HAMMOND, JESSIE LAMB SCOTT MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 132.76 REGISTRATION REFUND
523272 11/12/24  HANSEN, HEIDI MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 125.00 REGISTRATION REFUND
523273 11/12/24  HARDING, SCOTT & JENNIFER MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 392.77 REGISTRATION REFUND
523274 11/12/24  HIGH PRAIRIE TREE & TURF 4108 296 861572  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 447500  PURCH SVCS/FMWRM Wildfire 3,670.00 WILDFIRE MITIGATION PROGRAM
523275 11/12/24  HILLER, JON DAVID & INGER MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 1,166.27 REGISTRATION REFUND
523276 11/12/24 1 CHOOSE MY FUTURE CONSULTING INC 101524 295 861350 RMHIDTA TRAINING 443600  Other Professional Services 2,500.00 SPEAKING SERVICES
523277 11/12/24  IMAGEFIRST 264896539 100 23100 CORONER 443600  Other Professional Services 52.07 LAUNDRY SERVICE
523278 11/12/24  JACKSON-HERRIN, JEAN MARIE MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 151.73 REGISTRATION REFUND
523279 11/12/24  KERKMAN, ANDREW & KRISTINA REINERS MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 636.98 REGISTRATION REFUND
523280 11/12/24  KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE COMPANY 9100842097 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448300  Asphalt & Asphalt Filler 712.84 ASPHALT FOR PAVING
523281 11/12/24  KITTLE, DAVID MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 183.11 REGISTRATION REFUND
523282 11/12/24  LAKESHORE PARENT LLC 162897100224 217 861619  TSQI CSQl GAE FUNDING 447500  Other Purchased Services 464.07 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
523283 11/12/24  LEVINE, RYAN MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 930.50 REGISTRATION REFUND
523284 11/12/24  LONGMIRE, JAY 040124-081924 100 16300 PLANNING COMMISSION 445300 Travel Expense 187.06 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
523285 11/12/24  LUCIDEA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION INV29158 100 18900  SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 811.00 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ARGUS SOFTWARE
INV29158 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 6,219.00 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ARGUS SOFTWARE
Total Payment 7,030.00
523286 11/12/24  LYTLE WATER SOLUTIONS LLC 6337 100 16200  PLANNING & ZONING SERVICES 443600  Other Professional Services 506.25 DEVELOPMENT REVIEW
523287 11/12/24  MANUS, KURT A MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 129.12 REGISTRATION REFUND
523288 11/12/24  MARTIN REVOCABLE TRUST MV REFUND 100 100  GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 413.76 REGISTRATION REFUND
MCQUILLEN, PEGGY A & ODONNELL,
523289 11/12/24  MATTHEW K MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 680.24 REGISTRATION REFUND
523290 11/12/24  MILE HIGH YOUTH CORPS DC001589 100 100 GENERAL FUND 221610  Sec. Deposit Refund-Fairground 75.00 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND
523291 11/12/24  MILLER, BARRETT 071524 100 16300 PLANNING COMMISSION 445300  Travel Expense 16.08 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
523292 11/12/24  MULLER ENGINEERING COMPANY INC 39224 230 800434  BROADWAY/HRP INTERSECTION 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 20,333.75 BROADWAY & HIGHLANDS RANCH PKWY DESIGN
523293 11/12/24 N & D TREE MERRIT 296 861572  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 447500  PURCH SVCS/FMWRM Wildfire 3,000.00 WILDFIRE MITIGATION PROGRAM
BRINER 296 861572  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 447500  PURCH SVCS/FMWRM Wildfire 5,000.00 WILDFIRE MITIGATION PROGRAM



R55AP001 DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT 11/5/2024
Payment Register Report 9:18:21
Payment Payment Business Object
Number Date Vendor Name Invoice Number Fund Unit Business Unit Description Acct Account Description Amount Remark
Total Payment 8,000.00
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY CENTER FOR
523294 11/12/24  PUBLIC SAFETY 27113 100 100 GENERAL FUND 151100  Prepaid Exp.-General 19,600.00 COMMAND STAFF TRAINING SERVICES
523295 11/12/24  ORMSBY, JON MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 385.26 REGISTRATION REFUND
523296 11/12/24  POSTMORTEM PATHOLOGY SERVICES INC 2410D0U 100 23100 CORONER 443100  Medical, Dental & Vet Services 27,740.00 OCT 2024 AUTOPSIES
523297 11/12/24  PULVER, LAUREN 040424-100324 100 16200  PLANNING & ZONING SERVICES 445300  Travel Expense 124.75 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
523298 11/12/24  SILER, GWENDOLYN NIAMH MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 1,372.97 REGISTRATION REFUND
523299 11/12/24  STANISH, JOSEPH MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 566.68 REGISTRATION REFUND
523300 11/12/24  STEVER, PAUL MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 29.63 REGISTRATION REFUND
523301 11/12/24  TAWDE, VIKAS JAYWANT MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 35.34 REGISTRATION REFUND
523302 11/12/24  TIC THE INDUSTRIAL COMPANY MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 4,170.83 REGISTRATION REFUND
523303 11/12/24  TITLE LICENSING AND COURIER INC MV REFUND/103124 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 764.34 REGISTRATION REFUND
523304 11/12/24  TREE BEAVERS 1081 296 861572  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 447500  PURCH SVCS/FMWRM Wildfire 3,750.00 WILDFIRE MITIGATION PROGRAM
523305 11/12/24  UNIFIRST CORPORATION 2260123331 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 131.85 UNIFORM SERVICE
2260123388 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 43.33 UNIFORM SERVICE
Total Payment 175.18
523306 11/12/24  VERITRACE INC 7452 217 46100 DC HEALTH DEPT ADMIN 443600  Other Professional Services 2,496.80 VITAL RECORDS CERTIFICATES
523307 11/12/24  WAGNER, JEREMY 101224-102024 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 445300  Travel Expense 91.12 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
523308 11/12/24  WATERWAY CARWASH 8823109 100 22100  PATROL-LEA 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 199.50 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 23200 CRIME LAB/EVIDENCE SECTION 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 18.00 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 22150  TRAFFIC SECTION 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 18.00 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 22650  RESERVE PROGRAM 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 18.00 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 23350  SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS SECTION 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 7.50 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 802014  MENTAL HEALTH INITIATIVE 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 25.50 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 21125  SUPPORT SERVICES 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 33.00 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 800540 K-S UNIT 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 33.00 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 27325  SRO-SKYVIEW ACADEMY 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 19.00 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 23150 MAJOR CRIMES SECTION 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 35.75 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 22500  IMPACT UNIT/LEA 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 23.75 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 22300  YESS PROGRAM 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 5.75 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 21100  SHERIFF ADMINISTRATION 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 74.75 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 23350  SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS SECTION 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 5.75 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 27150  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 18.00 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
8823109 100 21160  INTERNAL AFFAIRS 449057  Fleet Outside Repairs 5.75 SEPT 2024 CAR WASHES
Total Payment 541.00
523309 11/12/24  WESTERN GOLF ASSOCIATION DC001488 100 100 GENERAL FUND 221610  Sec. Deposit Refund-Fairground 75.00 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND
523310 11/12/24  WILSON, MARK MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 161.03 REGISTRATION REFUND
523311 11/12/24  WINTERROWD, WILLIAM MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 131.38 REGISTRATION REFUND
523312 11/12/24  WRENN, EMILY 090424-102924 100 12500  ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION 445300  Travel Expense 294 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
090424-102924 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 445300  Travel Expense 117.26 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Total Payment 120.20
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Payment Payment Business Object
Number Date Vendor Name Invoice Number Fund Unit Business Unit Description Acct Account Description Amount Remark
523313 11/12/24  BRAY, CINDY 100324-102524 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 445300  Travel Expense 9.11 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
100324-102524 100 12500  ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION 445300  Travel Expense 32.23 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Total Payment 41.34
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POLICE
523314 11/12/24  BRITE, DANIEL L 101824-102224 100 21130 EMPLOYEE WELLNESS 445300  Travel Expense 1,858.56 CONFERENCE, BOSTON, MA
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POLICE
101824-102224PERDIEM 100 21130 EMPLOYEE WELLNESS 445300  Travel Expense 355.50 CONFERENCE, BOSTON, MA
Total Payment 2,214.06
523315 11/12/24  CELEBRITY DEVELOPMENT OF COLORADO LLC DV2019438/103024 200 200 ROAD AND BRIDGE 221630  Escrow Payable 256,425.00 ESCROW RELEASE
523316 11/12/24  KLABON, KATHARINE 072624-101724 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 445300  Travel Expense 48.64 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
523317 11/12/24  KULA, DEBORAH E 093024-100324-2 100 31630 ENGINEERING SPECIAL PROJECTS 445300  Travel Expense 120.00 CONFERENCE PARKING REIMBURSEMENT
INTERNATIONAL EROSION CONTROL ASSOCIATION
523318 11/12/24  TANAKA, JARED JIRO 111124-111224PERDIEM 100 30200 ENGINEERING 445300  Travel Expense 103.50 CONFERENCE, FORT COLLINS, CO
523319 11/12/24  WELZ, DUSTIN 1790E79 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 446300  Prof. Membership & Licenses 305.00 ENERGY INSPECTOR EXAM
523320 11/12/24  WILSON, LYNNE 071224-102124 100 16200  PLANNING & ZONING SERVICES 433200  Office Supplies 281.81 JUL-OCT 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
523321 11/12/24  UCHEALTH 2079254897/093024 100 23150  MAJOR CRIMES SECTION 443100  Medical, Dental & Vet Services 1,629.16 EXAMINATION SERVICES
2079254132/093024 100 23150 MAJOR CRIMES SECTION 443100 Medical, Dental & Vet Services 3,785.43 EXAMINATION SERVICES
Total Payment 5,414.59
Grand Total: 1,874,2
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200687 11/05/24  HERITAGE TITLE COMPANY 110424 296 861572  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 472500 Buildings & Structures 1,478,705.60  ACQUISITION 3185 PLAZA DRIVE
Grand Total: 1,478,705.60



HANDWRITES

R55AP001 DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT 11/4/2024
Payment Register Report 15:52:10
Payment Payment Business Object
Number Date Vendor Name Invoice Number Fund Unit Business Unit Description Acct Account Description Amount Remark
105178 11/05/24  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 2154604510/102424 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450220 Gas 25.39 3030 INDUSTRIAL WAY
105179 11/05/24  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 4648262628/102424 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450220 Gas 399.29 3026 INDUSTRIAL WAY
105180 11/05/24  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 6675672133/102424 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 450220 Gas 352.47 3030 INDUSTRIAL WAY
105181 11/05/24  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 6548784439/102424 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450220 Gas 1,182.08 3030 INDUSTRIAL WAY
105182 11/05/24  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 7210915724/102424 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450220 Gas 568.52 301 WILCOX ST
105183 11/05/24  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 7843906157/102424 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450220 Gas 1,765.78 301 WILCOX ST
105184 11/05/24  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 8272853933/102424 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450220 Gas 1,519.21 2965 HWY 85
105185 11/05/24  DESIGN CONCEPTS CLA INC 22782 250 850805  WILDCAT REGIONAL PARK 443600  Other Professional Services 358.50  WILDCAT CULTURAL RESOURCES SURVEY
22400 250 850800 HERITAGE REGIONAL PARK 443600  Other Professional Services 150.00 DOUGLAS COUNTY PARKS DATA ANALYSIS